Adjustment of provisions for loan impairment based on the incurred loss model (203)
Accrued Bank’s liabilities on unused vacation payments, charges to mandatory deposit
insurance fund (77)

Differences in depreciation charge on premises and equipment and capitalised software
implementation costs,  (53)

Recognition of financial instruments using the effective interest method 62
Provision for impairment of inventories (4)
Other (12)

Profit before tax 488

The abovementioned discrepancies arise from differences in assessment of assets and liabilities as well
as in recording income and expenses under IFRS.

Reconciliation of other material items of income or expenses

Reconciliation of other material items of income or expenses for 9 months ended 30 September 2010 is
as follows:

 (in millions  of Russian
Rubles)

Total
amount

for all
reportabl

e
segment

s

Valuation
at

amortised
cost

Fair
valuation

Provision
for loan

impairme
nt

Deferred
expenses

Difference
s in

depre-
ciation
charge

Reclas-
sification

of
manage-

ment
reporting

items

As
reported

under
IFRS

Material income or
expenses for 6 months
ended 30 September
2010

Interest income 10 098 (64) (49)   352 10 337
Non-interest income 3 933 54   58   (591) 3 454

Interest expense (6 238) (10)   (1) (6 249)
Non-interest expense (322)   65 (257)
Provision for loan
impairment  (1 892)   (206)   229 (1 869)

Administrative and other
operating expenses (4 730)  (11)  (77) (53) (57) (4 928)

Bank Vozrozhdenie
Notes to the interim Financial Statement according to IFRS as at September 30, 2010

20

18 Financial Risk Management

The risk management function within the Bank is carried out in respect of financial risks, operational risks
and legal risks. Financial risk comprises market risk (including currency risk, interest rate risk and other
price risk), credit risk, liquidity risk and geographical risk. The primary objectives of the financial risk
management function are to establish risk limits, and then ensure that exposure to risks stays within